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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 #0125 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapons 408833

TEL 6256 3561 FAX G256 4315

Reg Mo 18860T188R GST Reg. No. 16-8607166-R

Afflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

B SHENTON WAY #24-01

Raf

CC4/ASM1B8007346/R 1pad

AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 e e
Code - ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  GY 6880E Veh. Inspected SKD 33312
Policy No. Coverage (%) 0.00
Claim No. S8MOOEOD Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.Cc 0
Engine No. HIDDEMN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date 14/04/2018 ||rup-u-|:uun Date 25/04/2018
Survey held at SHU FATT AUTO WORKS
BLK 1009.BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 £#01-50 SINGAPORE 159723
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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SHU FATT AUTO WORKS !

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-00 BINGAPORE 150723 TEL: 6273 0110 FAX: 6270 70656

Tacts: 195192

Ul Rel” WK w 'SF=quie y
16* April 20| 8 "‘“T!;" ,Q’Lm"-ﬁﬂ‘) .
TP- AXA-1™ ;
SKD 3331 2 MERCEDES BENZ C150 gqj;g,’;n \
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RITRIMIA

» Back to OneMotoring

'Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle
Vehicle Owner Particulars

Owner 1D Type:

Cwner ID:

Vehicle Detalls

Vehicle Mo

Wehicle to be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Make

WVehicle Model

Primary Colour
Manufacturing Year;

Engine No.:

Chassls No:

Maximum Power Output:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Registration Date:
Transfer Count:

Actusl ARF Paid

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date-
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Details
COE Expiry Date:

COE Category

COE Period|Years),

QP Paid;

COE Rebate Amount:

Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained heredn b correct as at 16 Aug 2018

PARFITOF Rakhsia Famine

Singapore NRIC
5121C

SKD33312

No

14 Aug 2018
MERCEDES BENZ

C 180 KOMPRESSOR
Silver

2011
271910313448091
WDD20404524579341
115.0kW (154 bhp)
$31.01%.00

015ep 2011

01 5ep 2011

1

$31.017.00

Yes
31Aug 2021
£20.162.00

31 Aug 2021

A - Car (1600cc & below)
10

§56,002.00

$17.026,.00

$37.188.00

YRS YN, I, GOV S QT VT SOOI NG UMM e DS SOy F UDICOETONELEregImpul feume 1 PN _ PR s 1 0

Wi



| Hsiao Tr.ma !LKI{Aum]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 May 2018 12:48 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Ce: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Admin A assignments

Subject: RE: Re : Request for survey for SKD3331Z *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/pa3
Attachments: Statement of GY 6860E pdf

without Prejudice
Hi Connie,
We reler 1o the above malter.

Please be informed that llability is unclear as our insured driver reported that NO ACCIDENT. Attached here
with a copy of our insured driver's report for your easy reference.

Kindly let us have evidences (ie: video foctage/ scene photos / PIR) for our necessary actian
Appreciate an early reply.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settiement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Hist Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hundler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-q9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fix: 6og1-g108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | §(40891571)

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 20 April 2018 2:18 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>; Asher Sng [LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Joy Irene
(LKKAuto) <Joylrene@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; assignments <assignments@Ikkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Re : Request for survey for SKD3331Z *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/pa3

Dear Connie,

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we are currently pending for our insured’s GIA report and verification for direct
settlement,



&/T3(2018 Claim Portal

<Seek Instruction> SSBMOOEOD [ACCIDEN INV LVING
“ GY 6860E(OI) & SKD 33312 ?r )[ 14/04/20

Type
© Question

Message

Hi Stacey, we have uploaded a copy of video tootage submitted by third party in Smartclaims for your easy
reference. The video shows that third party was reversing into a parking lot and collided with our insured
larry who drove pass third party vehicle. We are of the view that BOLA 24 Is applicable. Third party should
exercise greater caution as he was the reversing Into the parking lot. In view of this, we are intending to

[ o |

reject third party claim. For your comments/ approval please, Hsiao Tong - 19 may 2018,

hitps iivp. smartclaims asa com_sg/claim-portalhimlindes-vendor-service-requests. nimi# sarvice-requests/view-message’ 7serviceRequesiNumber=4 1058



J8ra01a . Claim Portal

=

RE: <Seek Instruction> S8 OOEODgACC!_rFlf)NT
& N\;‘Ol.fvail%]GY 6860E(Ol) & SKD 3

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi Stacey, we refer to the E-mail below, we appreciate if you could let us have your comments/ instruction.
pohkin-04/06/2018

hitps/ivp.smariclaims.axe com.sg/claim-pornal/himiindex-vendor-sanvice-requests himig/service-requasis/view-message/ TserviceRequesiNumber=4 10588 maply:



703 5?,-;(]_13 Claim Portal

Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> S8M OOEOD&CCPENT
INVOLVING GY 6860E Ol) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON
14/04/2018]

Type
O Information

Message
Please reject TP claim.

nitps /vp.smarclaims. axa com.sg/clam-portalhimlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. himi# senice-requesta waw-message’ ' servica ReguestNumbs m



. Hsiao TnnE SLI{KAutu]

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 17 July 2018 10:22 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: Re : Liabllity issue for SKD3331Z “LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3
Attachments: img-180717101739.pdf

Hi Hsiao Tong.

Attached police result for above vehicle for your urgent action,

Rgds
Cannie

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mallto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 5:18 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3
Hi Hsiao Tong,

Our client has provided a clearer video footage. Our client already reversing when the lorry which was still quite a
distance away, Video showed lorry did slow down a little but continued to sgueeze pass

Tried attaching the footage but unable to do so due to file size. Pls let me know how else | can forward the footage
to .

Pls advise urgently.

Rgds

Connie

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto,.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 3:51 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Woarks

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD33312 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3
Without Prejudice

Hi Connie,

We refer to your below amail,

We are still pending for instruction from AXA.

Reminder had been sent.



Best Hegonis.

Hsino Tong, Chew | Ciase Handles

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Plhome: 67az-197 | email: chewhtilkkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenne 1, #02-25 | S(4080933)

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]

Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 2:43 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <ch Ikkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong

Any update on this case? Owner chasing to decide on his next course of action.

Reds
Connie

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@Ikkauto,com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2018 7:41 AM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Cc: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

Without Prejudice

Hi Cannie.

We reter to your below email.

Flease be informed that we are pending for instruction from our principal, AXA,
We will get back to you once we receive instruction.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terma/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Hiest Regards

Hsiuo Tong, Chew | Case Handles

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone; 67a2-1197 | emml: chewlt@lkkaotoeconm | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Pack, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 4:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re : Liability issue for 5KD33312

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We refer to above captioned subject. Pls advise accordingly.

Thank you.

Reds
Connie



1/001
1§/07 2018 MON 11123 PAX Qoao1r/s00

Truffic Polca

SINGAPORE 10 Ubl Avenus 3
POLICE FORCE Shomeie seue
Fax «B5 6547 4883

Wi aoles. gov.eg

Our Ref : TP/IP/25743/2018
Date : 3 July 2018

ONG GEOK BENG

BLK 135 SIMEI STREET 1
#08-50

SINGAPORE 520135

Dear Sir / Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD3331Z AND GYEB60E ALONG TAMPINES
AVENUE 4 ON 14/04/2018 AT ABOUT 0950HRS

| refer to the above accident.

2. Please be informed that we have completed our investigations which revealsd that the
driver of GYG860E had commiitted the following offence;

()] Inconsiderate Driving under Section 85(b) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 278.
Action has been initiated against the driver for the sald offence.

3. If you have any clartfication, you may contact the Investigation Officer, SSI Pamela Goh
at offioe number: 6547 6148,

4.  Thankyou,
Yours falthfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

This Is & computer-generated letter, No signaturs Is required.

A FORCE FOR THE NATION



71252018

«

hitps vp smarncliaimes axa.com sg/claim-portal/himlindex-vendor-senice-requests. himi# sarvce-requestis/view-message/ TserviceRequesiNumbe .

Claim Portal

RE: ReRE: <Seck Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT
GGV 6860EON), Prib
TAYO4 201B]

Type
€ Information

Message

Hi Stacey. Third party claimant had submitted a copy of PIR for our consideration/ review. The PIR shows
action had been taken against OID on inconsiderate driving. In view of PIR, kindly advise if we may proceed
D5 with third party or else advise further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 25 July 2018

11



E.ITIJ!:"IE Claim Paortal

Re:RE: Re:RE: <Seek In | n> SSMOOEO J)ACCIDENT
« INVO LVING GY 6860E(OIl) & SKD 3331Z
14/04/2018]

Type
@ Information

Message
Hi: Please inform insured that we will proceed D5 as driver has been charged, Thank you,

[ ]

hitps.'vp smariclaims_axa com.sg/claim-portalitmiindex-vendor-service-requests_htmbtisarvice-requesis/view-message 7serviceReguestNumbe. .. 111



. Hsiao Tuna !LKKAutu]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 411 PM

To: 'Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for 5KD3331Z *LKK REF. CC4/ASM18007346/R1pad
Without Prejudice

Hi Sirs/ Madam.,
We refer to the above matier.

Please be informed that basing on the aoccident statements submitied by both parties, the liabllity s clear
and shall proceed with direct setlement for the above mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on withou! prejudice basis which does nol amount lo an authorisation of
rapair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the domages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.
Please note that all finalisation subject insuter's approval.

**Kindly provide your repair estimate,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhb@ kkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bk 51, Paya Ubi Indostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 7 August 2018 3:57 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

HI Hsiao Tong,

We have just conversed with AXA and informed by them LKK supposed to inform us on Direct settlement. However,
we have not heard from you,



What's happening??? Owner has been calling us so frequently and getting aggressive. He just called and demanded
,to speak to officer in charge of his case in AXA

Reds
" Connie

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, July 25, 2018 3:59 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

Without Prejudice

Hi Connie,

Thank you for your email.

We are seeking further instruction from AXA and will get bock o you by this week,

Kindly bear with us for time being.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@ kkanto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Plk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 19 July 2018 10:15 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

HI Hsiao Tong,
We refer to our email append below which you have not responded.
Pls advise urgently.

Reds
Connie

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 10:22 AM

To: chewht@lkkauto.com
Subject: FW: Re : Liability issue for SKD33312 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,



Attached police result for above vehicle for your urgent action.

Rgds
Connie

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, July 11, 2018 5:18 PM

To: 'Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)'
Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD33312 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Our client has provided a clearer video footage. Our client already reversing when the lorry which was still quite a
distance away. Video showed lorry did slow down a little but continued to squeeze pass.

Tried attaching the footage but unable to do so due to file size. Pls let me know how else | can forward the footage
1o u.

Pls advise urgently

Rgds
Connie

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Wednesday, June 20, 2018 3:51 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works
Subject: RE: Re : Liability Issue for SKD33312 =LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

without Prejudice

Hi Connie,

We refer to your below emall.

We are still pending for instruction from AXA.

Reminder hod bean senl.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultunts Pte Ltd

Phone: frqz-197 | email; chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uls Avenue 1, #02-25 | $(408053)

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt @singnet.com.sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 20 June 2018 2:43 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

i



Hi Hsiao Tong,
Any update on this case? Owner chasing to decide on his next course of action.

' Rpds
Connie

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, June 05, 2018 7:41 AM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Cc: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

without Prejudice

Hi Connie,

we refer to your below email.

Please be informed that we are pending for instruction from our principal, AXA.

We will get back to you once we receive instruction.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6r42-3197 | emall: chewht@lklkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Otk 51, Payva Uhi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S(40893731

From: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works [mailto:shufatt@singnet.com.sgl
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 4:11 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re : Liability issue for 5KD33312

Hi Hsiao Tong,

We refer to above captioned subject. Pls advise accordingly.

Thank you,

Reds

Connie



arTizats Claim Porial

ACCIDENT INV LVING GY 6860E(Ol) & SKD 3331Z(TP)

o EE Re:RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instructio > S8MOOEOD
14/04/201

Type
0 Information

Message

Hi Stacey, we have informed Ol, Mr Tan that AXA will proceed to settle third party claim. He agreed to let
insurance to settle. Thank you. - Hsiao Tong - 07 Aug 2018

hitps /'vp.smariciaims axa.com sgiclalm-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests hmi/service-reguestsiview-message/ PserviceReguesiNumbe... - 11
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10 AUG 2018

EAST TOWN GASMART PTE LTD
i1 DEFU LANE 9
SINGAPORE 53927

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/ASMI8007346/R1pa3
YOUR REF : GY 6860E

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY 6860E ANT) SKD 3331Z ALONG/AT BLK 801 TAMPINES
AVE 4 ON 14/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurcr, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy

We have received a claim from SHU FATT AUTO WORKS acting on behalf of the owner of SKD
3331Z against your motor insurance policy

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed 10 negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy,

We shall proceed 1o deal with the claim(s) subject fo the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be secking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter Your intent must be formally expressed 1o us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following 1o
-ch:wht@llrlmutrr.wrrrmin_uldm from the date of this letter if mot provided at ourrepurting
centre The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offience and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license {if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (ifany)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing u claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), vou
are 1o keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the ¢luim

odd 15:17 SIBT-EH-AT
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To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss hability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or muke any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
ol any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or vour authorised driver may have committed,

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate 10 contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhu@lkkauto.com,

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively
~/ Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Casc Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto com

Ce AXA Inxurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claims Depi)

woJdd 25:TT BT =-SE-LT
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SINGAPORE il e

POLICE FORCE e

Tel «65 6547 0O00
Fax -65 G547 4BA3
W DOICE. DOV_50)

Report No  : TP/IP/25743/2018
Date 3 July 2018

CHONG YOKE WUN
BLK 209 BOON LAY PLACE
#07-289
SINGAPORE 640209
RECIPIENT'S COPY
N iNG s

1; Investigations against you, Chong Yoke Wun, $27066332, into the following
offence(s):

ALLEGED OFFENCE(S)
S/No | Offence Legislation Date & time Place
= e e ST | | committed
1 Inconsiderate Driving | Section 65(b) of 14/04/2018 T —
the Road Traffic @ 0950 h A P
Act Chapter 276 s iyl

have been completed.

2. After careful consideration of the facts of the case, and with the concurrence
of the Attorney-General's Chambers, you are warned to refrain from any criminal
conduct. If you commit any offence in future, the same leniency may not be shown
towards you.

3. It you have yClarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer,
SS!1 Pamela Goh at'office number: 6547 6148,

3 July 2018
CH? SOOK YENG, ASP Date
for HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE
& FORCE FOR THE NATION

) Wod4 2511 BIDE-Sk-L1
ciaeng STEFSSS3:0L . r



Traftic Police
SINGAPORE e PR
pﬂl.":E FHHCE Sinpapors 400865

Tl «£35 6547 000G

Fax 85 8847 4883

www. oolice gov &g
NOTE
1. This stern waming is issued to you because while an assessment that you

have committed the offence(s) listed in paragraph 1 has been made, a decision has
been taken not to prosecute you in court for the offence(s).

2. This stern waming:

(a) does not amount to a conviction for an offence or a finding of guilt by a
court of law;

;..a' (b) does not mean that-you now have a criminal record-of the offence(s) - — -
listed in paragraph 1;’

(c) will not be raised by the Prosecution as a criminal record against you in
any future court matters for purposes of enhancing a sentence; and

(d) does not affect any of your legal rights, interests, or liabilities.

e IR A e - e I S

' As defined in the Registration of Criminals Act (Cap 268, 1985 Rev Ed.)

A FORCE FOR THE NATION

- - BT0= -5
Sopratey SICHS529:01 W04 2571 BIDS-OMM-LT



SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Police Station Of Ongin:
Tampines NP.C

MR

6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682

Tel No. 1800-5871999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

1ofd
Report No., T/20180509/2033

Date/Time Report Made Vide Report No.: Station Diary No.
08/05/2018 11.31 34
| Informant's Particulars 3 |
Name of Informant: Address
CHONG YOKE WUN APT BLK 209 BOON LAY PLACE #07-289 SINGAPORE
640209
ID Type / ID No - .| Contact No..
NRIC NO / S27066332 Home/Office: ; Mobile: B4689435
Nationality: Email. !
SINGAPORE CITIZEN
Sex. Age Date of Birth, Type of informant:
Male 54 25/03/1964 Driver
Race Language’ Institution / School Name:
Chinese
Occupation: Driving Licence Information:
DRIVER Class. 2B 3 4A Date of Expiry:
neral Information of the Accident = g AT - s
Type of Non-Injury Dr!nk Date/Time of Type of Location:
Accident: Hit and Run Drive. Accident. Car Park
’ Ng 14/04/2018 Q9.50
Location:
Along Road 1
TAMPINES AVENUE 4
BLOCK 801 TAMPINES AVENUE 4 -
Weather Road Surface: | Road Speed Limit.
Clear Dry |
Traffic Flow: Traffic Control: Traffic Volume:
One Way Not Controlled No Traffic
Type of Collision Anyone conveyed by
Moving Vehicle Against - Parked Vehicle ambulance
No
‘Details of Vehicle Involved” " =
Vehicle No. | Type | Make Model Color Condition | No of Passenger
GYB860E ) 0
SKD33312Z 0
 Details of Person Involved
Any Pedestrian Involved: No

No. of Pedestnans Injured  NIL

| Use of Pedestrian Crossing. NA

B -giaevd STErSs29:01

i
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POLICE FORCE
Police Station Of Ongin’ 303
Tampines N.P.C Report No. T/20180508/2033
& Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682
Tel No: 1800-5871999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT
Sketch Plan

informant Is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a capy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have
the certificate with you now, please fax a copy 1o 65474885 siating the report number as reference.
[

Signature Of Officer Recording The Repoft [Signature Of Informant:

Gl —

Sgt 3 MIRASHINNI MENAGA D/O NAD ; GM/

Signature Of Interpreter \ Date/Time. o
Not applicable 09/05/2018 11:31

Officer In Charge Of Case. e Classification Of Case:

TP/HRT/ fS,: AT

$SI GOH GEOK LYE Sl \

Contact No - 65476148

Authentication Stamp |
HP“‘ e —— e - = =

w044 5277 BTOS-SNH-L1
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Nitps:/ivp.smartclaims.axa com sglclaim-portal/himifindex-vender-service-requests himi# service-requestsiview-messagel TsarviceReguestNumbe ..

Claim Portal

<Seek Mandate> - SSMOOEOD {ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GY 6860E(Ol) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018

Type
© Question

Message

Liability: 100%. The PIR shows action had been taken against OID on inconsiderate driving. We seek your
mandate up to $1,910.81{all-in}, 1A with mandate had been uploaded in Smartclaims. Kindly let us have your
approval/instruction. Helao Tong - 16 Aug 2018

[ o |

11
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Immediate Advice
To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 16.08.2018

Survey Details:

Date of loss 14,04.2018
Date of appointment 20.04.2018
Date of survey 25.04.2018
Location of survey SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: Third party
Vehicle number SKD 33312
Make and Model| MERCEDES BENZ (1597cc)
Date of registration 1/9/2011
Excess MIL
Market Value 5 53,000.00
Parf/COE Rebate 5 37,188.00
Nett Loss 5 15,812.00
Repair details:
[Initial Estimate IE 4,869.90 |
Proposed/Revised repair cost:
Parts > 904.50
Check items (estimate) MIL
Labour 5 650.00
Supplementary NIL
Total 5 1,554.50
Lump Sum(if applicable)

|Number of days for repair




(IR

Remarks:

PEEEE At T T INI ST H AL, Al ST AR owsid TR o omé

Date: 16.08.2018

The PIR shows action had been taken against OID on
inconsiderate driving.

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 1,663.32
Loss of use 5 240.00 | (4days x 560.00)
Loss of rental NIL
Loss of income MNIL
LTA/GIA search fess s -
Others / NI,
Proposed Total $ / 1,910.81




10:1/2018
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hitps-/ivp smartciaims.axa com sgiclaim-portalhimilindex-vendor-servica-reguests htmid/service-requests/?serviceRequesiNumber=4 1059

Service Request Details

Claim
SBMODOECD

Reference
CCA4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 @

Lass Date
14 April 2018

Reqguest Date
20 April 2018

Due Date
20 April 2019

Vendor Name
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP}

Type of Loss
Third Party Vehicle Damage

Services
Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Actions

Mext Step
Finish the wark

Claim Portal

Vehicle Information

Incident Vehicle Registration #
SKD33312

Make
TPYD MERCEDES-BENZ

T



Model
C180

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

EAST TOWN GASMART PTE LTD

31 DEFU LANE 9, 539271, Singapore
96945919
PULAN24@HOTMAILCOM

Claim Handler

NG Stacey
6568804351
stacey.ng@axa.com.sg

Additional Instructions

Claim Paortal

Muessages Invaices History Documents Assessment Muetrics Notes
¢ s
TYPE Q
SENT 19/9/18 2:26 PM
FROM NG Stacey
SUBJECT Re:RE: <Seek Mandate> - SEMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GY 6860E(O1) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

BODY PLS PROCEED
-
TYPE (7]
SENT 6/9/18 12:40 PM
FROM LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

hitps:lvp. smariclaims_axa com.sg/claim-poralhimlindex-vendor-service-reguests. himii service-reguests/ P serviceRegquasiNumbear=4 1059



104112018

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

Claim Portal

RE: <Seck Mandate> - SSMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6860E(0O)) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018)

[REMINDER] Liability: 100%. The PIR shows action h..

-

14/8/18 10:14 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<Seek Mandate> - SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6B60E(O) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Liability: 100%. The PIR shows action had been tak...

=

7/8/18 4:15 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEQD [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GY 6860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey, we have informed Ol, Mr Tan that AXA wi...

-

7/8/18 3:44 PM

MG Stacey

Re:RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOECD [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GY 6860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

hitips:ivp smarnciaims.axa.com.sgiclaim-portalhimifindex-vendor-service-requests. himig/servics-requestal? serviceRequestNumber=41058



104112018

BODY

TYPE
SENT
FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE
SENT
FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE
SENT
FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

Claim Partal

Hi, Please inform insured that we will proceed DS...

-

2/8/18 3:44 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMO0OEOD [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GY &860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey, we réfer to our email dated 25/07/2018_

*-

30/7/18 9:17 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GY 6860E(QI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey. we retfer to our email dated 25/07/2018....

L

25/7/1B 4:37 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT
INVOLVING GY &860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey, Third party claimant had submitted a co.,

-

hitps:/ivp. smartcialms. axa.com.sg/claim-portal/htmilindex-vendor-service-requests himi#/service-requests/? serviceRequestNumber=4 1059

an
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TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

Claim Paortal

11/7/18 2:21 PM

NG Stacey

Re:RE: <Seek Instruction> SSMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING
GY 6860E(0l) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Please reject TP claim.

-

7/7/18 9:04 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018)

Hi Stacey. further to our email dated 19/05/2018 &...

~

20/6/18 3:50 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TF)

RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6860E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

HI Stacey. further to our email dated 19/05/2018.

-

0

hitps:/ivp. smartclaima_axa com_ sgiclaim-portalhimlindex-vendor-service-requests himid/sanvice-requestssarviceReguesiNumber=41059
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SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

Claim Portal

4/4/18 4:15 PM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

RE: <Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6B60E(OI) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey, we refer to the E-mall below, we apprec.,

*-

19/5/18 11:41 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

<Seek Instruction> SBMOOEOD [ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY
6860E(O/) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON 14/04/2018]

Hi Stacey, we have uploaded a copy of video foatag

-

28/4/18 10:18 AM

NG Stacey

GIA REPORT ATTACHED

Pls see GIA reporl. based on Insured report, there...

*~

23/4/18 9:11 AM

NG Stacey

hitps.'vp. smartcipims.ae.com sgiclalm-portalhtmiindex-vendor-service-reguests himi#/service-requesia/7serviceRequesiNumber=4 1053
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SUBJECT

BODY

TYPE

SENT

FROM

SUBJECT

BODY

hitps./ivp smartclaims. axa.com.sgiclaim-portalhtmiindex-vandor-service-reguests nimid sarvice-reguesis/TserviceReguesiNumber=4 1059

Claim Portal
nion reporting
£

Q
20/4/18 11:40 AM

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

VNI

Please be informed that vehicle currently not in ..

-

Tr



Hsiao Tnnﬂ SLKKAuta!

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 523 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re - Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3 (our ref:
SF/072/2018)

Attachments: img-180921165535.pdf

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong
Without prejudice

we now forward LOD with supporting documents herewith.
Pls let us have our settlement of 51,791.00 asap.

Thank yuou
SRR

Sl Fatt Auto Works

Jolia Wong

Tel: 62730119

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mallto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 4:11 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3

Withou! Prejudice
Hi Sirs/ Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Piease be informed that basing on the accidert statements submitted by both parties, the liabllity Is clear
and shall proceed with direct settlement for the dbove menfioned case.

Please note that this e-mail Is on withoul prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
rapair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damaoges according to the nature of the
accident.

And the doys of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repalr as recommended by our surveyar,
Please note that all finalisation subject insurer's approval.

**Kindly provide your repair estimate,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liabiiity, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotlation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, therealter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 1 October 2018 3:50 PM

To: 'Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject: RE: Re: Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 (our ref
SF/0T2/2018)

Without Prejudice

Hi,

We refer lo the above matter,
We have our principal instruction to offer at a global sum of §1,630.00{all-In).

Please confirn acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver, The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: ghewhielkkamtocom | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{4080373)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 21 September 2018 5:23 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3 (our ref; SF/072/2018)

Miss Chew Hslao Tong
Without prejudice

We now forward LOD with supporting documents herewith.
Pls let us have our settlement of 51,791.00 asap.

Thank yuou

L Eigas SESI
Se Fatt Ato Wasks
Vulic Worng

Tel: 62730114

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Tuesday, August 07, 2018 4:11 PM

To: Connie - Shu Fatt Auto Woarks
Subject: RE: Re : Liability Issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3

Without Prejudice
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hitps /v smartciaslms axa com sg/claim-portalfitmilindex -vendor-service-requests himitsarvice-requesis/view-message/ TearviceRsguestNumbe

Claim Portal

RE: Re:RE: <Seek Man 8MOOEOD JACCIDENT
INVOLVING 860E 0 D 33312(1%\ ON
14/04/201 B]

Type
@ Question

Message

Hi, For LOU, third party rejected our offer at $60/day x 4days =$240.00 and proposed $80/day x 4days
=%320.00 as third party vehicle is a Mercedes Benz C180 (1597cc/ 115.0KW). The breakdown of third party
propose is as follows; - 1) CORw/G5T:$1,391.00 + 2)LOU(4days x $80.00): $320.00 + J)LTA/GIA search fes:
£2.00 = Total: $1.713.00. Kindly let us have you further mandate/instruction. Thank you, Hsiao Tong - 20
Oct 2018

mn



Hsiao Tong tI.KI{Autn!

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October 2018 5:22 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Re - Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 (our ref:
5F/072/2018)

fiss Chew Hsiao Tong
Without prejudice

Qur client is maintaining LOU of 580,
Pls let us have your settlement of $1,713.00 soonest

Thank you

e RSt
Ske Fatt Auto Works
Jubia Worg

Tel: 62730111

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [malito:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, October 03, 2018 2:50 PM

To: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works

Subject: RE: Re : Liabllity issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM1B007346/R1pa3 (our ref: SF/072/2018)

Withoul Prejudice

Hi Julia,

We refer to your below email.

For this case. may we wrap up this matter at a giobal sum of $1,430.00(all-in)?

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims."

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultannts Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@ |kkauto.com | fax: 6741-9108

Hlk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, so2-25 | $(3080:43)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works <shufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 1 October 2018 4:10 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD33317 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 (our ref: SF/072/2018)

Miss Chew
Without prejudice



1VE0E Claim Porial

:RE: Re:RE: ek Mandate> - SSMOOEOD %CCIDENT
« |INVOLVING GY 6860E(OIl) & SKD 3331Z(TP) ON

Type
© Question

Message
pls proceed

hiips://vp.smariclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portalihtmiindex-vendor-service-raguests himigsarvice-requasts/view-messagae/TserviceRequesiNumbe .. 11



Hsiao Tana {I.KKAuto!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Sent: Thursday, B November 2018 3:43 PM

To: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works'

Subject: RE Re: Liability issue for SKD33312 *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 (our ref
SF/072/2018)

Without Prejudice

Hi Julia,

We refer 1o your below emall.

We are prepared to improve our offer at $1.673.00(all-in)

Please confirm.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Uhi Industrial Park, Ubd Avenue 1, 2o2-25 | S(408033)

From: Julia - Shu Fatt Auto Works sshufatt@singnet.com.sg>

Sent: Tuesday, 16 October 2018 5:22 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Re : Liability issue for SKD3331Z *LKK REF: CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3 (our ref: SF/072/2018)

Miss Chew Hsiao Tong
Without prejudice

Quir cliegnt is maintaining LOU of S80.
Pls let us have your settlement of 51,712.00 soonest

Thank you

Gigmt LEIH] 3
Shi Fatt Aute Works
Vodic Wong
Tet: 62730114



11A2018 Claim Partal

E: Re:RE: Re:RE: <Se k Mandat MOOEOD
« RE R R R e O & SKD $331Z(TP)
N 14/04/2018

Type
9 Question

Messape
Hi, we refer to your msg on 04/11/2018. Kindly confirm s we may proceed to settle the matter al
$1.713.00(alk-in). Thank you . Hsiao Tong - 09 Nov 2018

(e |

hitps.vp smariciaims.axa com.sg/claim-portalhimiindax-vendar-service-requests himig sernce-requests/vinw-messagal 7 sarvceReguastNumbs 1"



11/30/72018 Claim Portal

KK a7

Re:R < and BMOO
« E&CCI Vti) VI OI) & SKD 3 1Z(TP)
N 14/04 8

Type
© Question

Message
Yes, please proceed

hrma:.l'h.rp.snurtdnlm.m.:nm.:gr:iaim-pnﬂal.ihlml.'index-vundnr~snm‘wn:quaﬁl:_hmﬁmmeqmumlwmmm?mmmﬁaquuwm... 11



MSIG

Lﬂﬁlmum Sin re) Pte, Lid,

4 Sherton Wiy, ¥ £1-01, SCX Centre 2, Singapore DG8807
Tel +£5 27 7888, Fax +65 6827 7800

o Reg No. 2004122126  GST Reg No. 20-04122120

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1887 !MAYE%
THE MOTOR VEHICLES {THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1859 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPLIBLIC OF SINGASORE)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES F{rurmmw RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1886 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)
OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS P IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF,
Form M.%.1 DRIVESHIELD - VALUE PLAN
Individual Ownerahip Comprehansva

Certificata No. P 28691533 DMV
Excess : SGD500

Windscreen Excass : 830100
1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicls
SKD3I3312

2.  Namw of Policyholdar
Ong Geck Beng

3. Effectiva Date of the Commencement of Insurancs for the purposes of the Act
2&6/031/2018

4, Date of Expiry of Insurance
25/03/2019

% Pursons or Classss of Parsons eniitied to drive*

Ong Geok Beng

A.n{ other person provided he is driving on the Folicyholder's order or with the
Policyhalder's permission.

* Provided that the person driving |y permitted in accordance with tha licans or ofher laws or lows or regulations io drive
the Motor Vehicie or has bean so lﬂdmﬂhmtd@dﬂdh#uﬂlﬂmﬂdanwmdm
enactment or regulation in that from driving the Motor Vehiche,

8. Limitstions a8 (o use®*

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the

. Policyholder's business.
The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward racing pace-making
reliability trial speed-testing the carriage of goods other than
ssmples in conpection with any trade or business or use for any
purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

" Limitalions rendered inoperative by Secton B of the Motor Vehides (Third-P Risks and Compensation) Act [Chapter
1H}mdﬂtaﬁunnsnfhlﬁonﬂTEupmM.'IBH’HMII.I',rth.mnmubu uded under these headings.

mulmmmmmmmmumnmmumum
AUTHORISED WORESHOF LISTED IN THE ATTACHED,

Coricate et oo e o [hiw cwmer of the vehicla. I for any resson the Pﬂﬂ% iy wﬁ;@.‘“ frodestes O
mm%wmﬂmmm.mehmm%mﬂn s an offence un Motor Ve

L33
panzation) Act (Cap. 180)

i3 lasued in mccordance with the provisions of the Motor Vahicles
(Third-FParty Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapler 1688) and Part IV of the Rosd Transpor Acl, 1887 (Mainysia) or any Amandment, Act

MS5IG Insurance (Bingapore) Pta. Lid,
Approved Insurars

Gl

for Chisf Exacullve Officar

SBAHZ01802141043




T 16/07 2018 WON 11123 pAX Qoot/c0

Tramo Polies

. SINGAPORE 10 Ui Avenua 3
POLICE FORCE Segeper dossen
Fax +88 A84T 4888
. nofce.gov.ey

Our Ref : TP/IP/25743/2018
Date : 3 July 2018

ONG GEOK BENG

. BLK 135 SIMEI STREET 1
#08-50
SINGAPORE 520135

Dear Sir / Madam,

TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD3331Z AND QYB860E ALONG TAMPINES
AVENUE 4 ON 14/04/2018 AT ABOUT 0950HRS

| refer to the above accident.
2. thhtdmmm“hummﬂahdnurlmmﬂmmmmmtm
driver of QYB860E had committed the following offence:

(i) Inconsiderate Driving under Section 85(b) of the Road Traffic Act Chapter 278.
Action has been initlated against the driver for the sald offence.

3. Hyou have any clarification, you may contact the Investigation Officer, SSI Pamela Goh
at office number: 8547 6148, '

4. Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

HEAD INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC POLICE
SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE florss) 900! 0068

This ls a computer-generated lstter. No signaturs Is required.

CS‘f'E By o .ﬁtowr SE,

A FORCE FOR THE NATION




-ﬁ BHEAEHE R
SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

mfmwmmﬂﬂfﬁmm 159723 TEL: 8273 0119 FAX: 8270 7085
MM'WH-H&E

Our Ref. SF/072/2018

20th September 2018 without prejudice

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.,
No. 8 Shenton Way, #81-01,

AXA Tower,

Singapore 068811,

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 3331 Z AND GY 6860 E ON 14/4/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We act for the owner of S5KD 3331 Z whose vehicle was Involved in the above accident with your insured driver

of GY 6860 E due to his/her gross negligence. Qur client holds your insured driver responsible for all the outlay
they had Incurred we now forward the claim as follows:=

Repair costs 51,391.00

Loss of use (5100 x 4 days) 5 400.00

Loss of use (rental) 5

Loss of Income [

Survey fee s

Towing fee 5

GlA search fee S 200

LTA search fee 5

GlaA feport fee for TP repont 5

Miscellaneous 5

Off-peak e-day licence 5

Seal for off-peak car 5

Photocopies/postages/admin —
51,791.00

To facilitate your Investigation, we forward repair bill, accident report with police report, Palice result,
certificate of insurance, Letter of Authorisation and GIA search for your necessary action,

The above pertains to property damage claim enly and should not prejudice Injury claim, if any.

We thank you for your prompt assistance and we look forward to your early settlement.

‘rn-ur_s faithtully,




74 74

gt Conaufiont
s BA K Pre Lict

S) UBLAVE 120122 PAYA URLINDUSTRIAL PARK. SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (D65) 62363361 FAX - 11651 11564315
10 AUG 2018

EAST TOWN GASMART PTE LTD
31 DEFU LANE 9
SINGAPORE 539271

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT
Diear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF : CCHASMISN07346/R 1 pal
YOUR REF : GY 6860F

ACCIDENT INVOLVING GY 6860E AND SKD 3331Z ALONG/AT BLK 501 TAMPINES
AVE 4 ON 14/042018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against vour policy.

We have received a claim from SHU FATT AUTO WORKS acting on behalf of the owner of SKD
33312 against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the view that liability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
aganst vour policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of vour policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please

reply to us within |0 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us,

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following 1o

chewhti@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting
centre, The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

*  Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Caloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if anv)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), vou
are 10 keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

@ & ® & @& ®



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep vou
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If vou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht(@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively,

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX:674]1 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pte Lid
(Motor Claimys Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
VEHICLE NO, o 33312

Name of owner 014 6eok Beg NRIC No. 51365131 <
Address _ BY '35 Qe ®. 1 Wop-so | 5z 530135
1]
Name of driver __hs Abvvi NRIC No.
Address As Aberc
ACCIDENT INVOLVING __ SxD 3331z AND GY Rio &
ON__ iy ALONG B'% @ Tqu,_fqu Ave w Qv ok (of 756

In consideration of M/S. SHU FATT AUTO WORKS repairing my/our vehicle no, %0 332iz

at my/our request, |/we, the abovenamed owner/driver of the said vehicle hereby Irrevocably
Instruct and authorize SHU FATT AUTO WORKS to demand/claim/settle/recelve whatever amount
settled/payable by the Insurance company and/or third party insurance company and all amount
, daimed and/or settled shall belong to SHU FATT AUTOD WORKS to glve an absolute discharge on
my/our behalf. The settiement cheque should be made in favour of SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

directly.

Dated this

20 15§




M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMOOECD
INSURED : EAST TOWN GASMART PTE LTD

ARGE V

We/l, ONG GEDK BENG; NRIC NO. 51365121C hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars ONE
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTEEN-QMNLY (551,713.00] pait to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kird including damages for personal injuries
and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their
Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. GY 6860E as a result of an accident along BLK 801 TAMPINES
AVE 4 CARPARK LOT 756 on 14/04/2018 which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/
passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. SKD 33312,

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present ar future that we/l may have against the
said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GY BBBDE in connection directly or indirectly with the
said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to recelve the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

Itis understood and agreed that payment herein s made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. GY 6860E.

Dated this 4% dayof D e of 20¢
@I
Claimant’s Signature : l:' !
MRIC no./ Company Stamp - = {36 L {-:L[ C_.
Occupation/ Business : | duav
Address . Bl 135, Cman $4-1 , Bes-5p
L Arnr{ Gawiih
Telephone No. :_ 9144 6223
Witness's Name

Witness's Signature

Witness's NRIC No.

AXA Insurance Pte Lid (Company Rag. Mo, 198003512M)

8 Shanton Way, 82401 AXA Tower, Singapore 088811

Customer Cenfre #81-01

Tel: +B5 6820 4888 Fax +65 6338 2522 Website: www.ma.com.s]



BEAE S 2 R
/= SHU FATT AUTO WORKS

BLOCK 1009 BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-90 SINGAPORE 159723 TEL: 6273 0119 FAX: 6270 7065
Co. Reg. No. 09062400M GST Reg. No. 09-062400-M

TAX INVOICE N SF0722mR

20 September 2018
AXA Insurance Pre Ltd
{Third Party
SKD 3331 7 MERCEDES BENZ C180
S5
The repair costs of the above vehicle has been ngreed
upon a lump sum figure of S81 300 01 1 300,00
e OST Q1 0
1391 w0

S'PORE DOLLARS: OINE THUOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-ONE ONLY

TN

E.&0.E



Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 RafMies Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

'm Phone: +85 6224 0010 Fax +85 5224 0030
ASSOCLATION

Operating Hours: Monday to Friday S8am to Spm
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE ST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-058879

Date of Request 18/04/2018 Your Ref No: Oniine Purchase
Shu Fatt Auto Works

Block 1008 Bukit Merah Lane 3

#01-80

Singapore 158723

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Date 168/04/2018

Enquiry By CONNIE WONG POM LENG

TF Vehicie No, GYBBE0E
Accident Data 14/04/2018

Enquiry Result

P Vehicls No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tal. No
GYB8BOE |AXA Insurance Pis Lid 08/07/2017-05/0772018 8338 7288
Thank You.

Thchuguprwidndhrnunmtﬂnirmthunghnlumhmnmdhhumbﬂh-mmﬂm-ﬂmmmmmm
Assacialtion of Singapore and we take no rasponsibility for their accuracy or cantents end shall be under no lisbility whatsoever for any
loss or damage arsing out of or in connection with the reports or thalr images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signatura

hrtps:ffwww.gimncnrg.sgfclaimm'index.ch?msebux=mﬂsas&ﬁuc&:ﬁnn=dsp genin... 4/16/2018




THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)
I Vehicle No: G 6BGOE {Insd veh)| Model: ERCEDES BENZ C 180
ISKD 33312 (TP vah) OMP
Date of Accident: [14/04/2018
Global Sum Settlement | J [ 1 Yes [X] No
Repair Estimate -] _ 5210.79
Final Repair Cost 5 1,391.00
Loss of Use - 320.00 ddays at $80.00 per day
Rental (if any) 8 days
LTA | GIA Search Fee i 2.00
Dihers: l EI 0.00
-4
Final Settlement Sum 5 1,713.00

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [1] YES [X ] NO (Kindyindicate
balow) )
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability 100___ (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No

B) For GlA Registered Workshop:

BOLA Liability: (%) Assessed Liability (") . %)

* Assessed Liabllity to be filled only for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks
Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown
1) [SHU FATT AUTO WORKS $ 1,713

-
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 281272018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date .

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice: Release Voucher; Authorisation te Act; Survey Report; Medical
Rapart Bill (if any)
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

61 Ukl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ui Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX, 6258 4315

Reg. No: 185807188R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Autamobile

AXA INSURANCE PTELTD

Rel CC4/ASM1B007346/R 1padq2

XA TOWERSINGABGRE 0881 O 11111
ATTN:STACEY NG Coda: ASM
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  GY B860E Veh. Inspected SKD 33312
Policy No. P1400748 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMODEOD Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 20/04/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES BENZ C 180 c.c 1597
KOMP
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2011
Chassis No. WODD2040452A579341 Colour GREY
Odometer 106552 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Maodification SPORTS RIM
General FAIR
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |225/45Z R17 MICHELIN B mm
L/H Front Tyre |225/45Z R17 MICHELIN 6 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |225/45Z R17 MICHELIN 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |225/45Z R17 MICHELIN B mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S FRONT PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5, General Information
Accident Date  14/04/2018 [inspection Date 25/04/2018
Survey heldat SHU FATT AUTO WORKS )
BLK 1008, BUKIT MERAH LANE 3 #01-80 SINGAPORE 158723
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE® BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Awve 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusinal Park, Singapore 408533
TEL: 6254 ASE1 FAX: AZ5A 4315

Reg Mo 16880T168R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R Page No.1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKD a3z
of Parts Condition m? Our
Qty Description Workshop ﬂ is)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|RT FRT HEADLIGHT (CONSISTENT) (M) NOT NECESSARY 1,120.00
1|RT FRT HEADLIGHT HOLDER (CONSISTENT) (N} NOT NECESSARY g2 00
1|RT FRT FENDER [CONSISTENT) (N} BENT BA0.00 880 00
1|RT FRT FENDER COWLING (CONSISTENT) (N) NOT NECESSARY 116.00
1|SET RT FRT FENDER COWLING CLIPS [CONSISTENT) (N) INECESSARY 60.00 60.00
1|RT FRT FENDER 'BLUE EFFICIENT EMBLEM NECESSARY 65,00 65.00
(CONSISTENT) (N)
1|FRT BUMPER (CONSISTENT) (N} TO REPAIR SEE 1.260.00
LABOUR
1|SET FRT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) (M) NOT NECESSARY 72.00
2|FRT BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS {@%75.00 (CONSISTENT) |NOT NECESSARY 150.00
(M)
2|FRT BUMPER CHROME MOULDINGS @3%48.00 NOT NECESSARY 86 00
[CONSISTENT) (N)
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -381.10 -100.50
3,610.60 804 50
LABOUR
TO KNOCK STRAIGHTEN FRT SUPPORT PANEL FRT B00.00 350.00
INNER PANEL.FRT LOWER PANEL FRT SIDE PANELRT
FRT WHEEL HOUSE RENEW FT FRT HEADLIGHT ,RT
FRT FENDER ,FRT BUMPER AND ASSEMEBLY INCLUSIVE
OF THE REPAIR OF FRT BUMPER
TO RESPRAY DAMAGED PARTS. 750.00 400.00
1.350.00 750.00
GRAND TOTAL ; 4,869.90 1,654.50
-
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,300.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDDENT CONDITION)
Report Ref No. CC4/ASM18007346/R1pa3qg2
P
M (ks
Iy
MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS HO LEONG CHUAN
Automolive Assessor Automotive Assessor

OESCLAIMER OF LIGBILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Heoort is made solsty for the uas snd bennfit af the Clisrm named on the frand page of (hs Reper.
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